

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 4425/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2022 in CRLR No. 601/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

AMIT KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.70552/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.70554/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 21-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Notice is permitted to be served on the standing counsel for the State.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASST. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER