

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4425/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2022 in CRLR No. 601/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

AMIT KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 70552/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 70554/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 17-07-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

Mr. Sarvam Ritam Khare, AOR
Mr. Mukund Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Meena Sehrawat, Adv.
Mr. Akash Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of respondent no. 2 seeking adjournment, re-list after six weeks.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR