

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.4425/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2022 in CRLR No. 601/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

AMIT KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 70552/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. & IA No. 70554/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 21-11-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Krishanu Adhikary, Adv.  
Mr. Sarath S Janardanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR  
  
Mr. Sarvam Ritam Khare, AOR  
Mr. Mukund Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Meena Sehrawat, Adv.  
Mr. Ratish Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Akash Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Heard learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, learned counsel appearing for respondents and perused the record.
2. Application seeking exemption from filing official translation of the Annexures is allowed.
3. Leave granted.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)